TRUST

TIMOTHY J. MEIDINGER and PAMELA S. KATCHMAR 312 SOUTH ROGERS KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

Grantor
TRUSTEES OF THE PASSOLT LOVING TRUST
4406 SAGE ROAD
ONTARIO, OR 97914

Beneficiary

===========

ESCROW NO. MT43337-KR

After recording return to: AMERITITLE 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC 43337-KR

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on DECEMBER 31, 1997, between TIMOTHY J. MEIDINGER and PAMELA S. KATCHMAR, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE as Trustee, and ROBERT C. PASSOLT, TRUSTEE OF THE PASSOLT LOVING TRUST, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the profession of the

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appleliace courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own corporation, the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconvey likely of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) compensation, promptly upon beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconvey likely of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) compensation, and the property. For expension, and its interest of the full property; (b) join in granting any reasonable covery, without warranty, and the rectals therein of any matters or facts shall be concluding this deed or the flen or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without warranty, and the rectals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclude proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for earlied the year of the rectals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclude proof of the truthfulness thereof.

10. Upon any fact the properties mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any fact and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable automety's fees and property in the profits of the property of the propert

but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee, appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever WARNING: Onless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary, which you any any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiar

, County of X This instrument was acknowledged before TIMOTHY J. MEIDINGER and PAMELA S. KATO KATCHMAR My Commission Expires ////6/99



TO:	FOR FULL RECONV	PEYANCE (To be u	ised only when oblig	ations have been pai	d) , Trustee
The undersigned is the leg deed have been fully paid at trust deed or pursuant to sta together with the trust deed held by you under the same.	tute, to cancel all evid	ences of indebtedne	11/21/11/64/11 6/1 1///11 /14 /1/	15) illibriti kililimai ka usai	
DATED:		, 19			
Do not lose or destroy this? Both must be delivered to the reconveyance will be made	Frust Deed OR THE Note trustee for canceliation.	OTE which it secure on before	es. Beneficiary		

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the West line of Rogers Street (formerly Paul Street) 180 feet Southerly from the Southeast corner of Lot 4 in Block 8 of LAKESIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, and running thence Southerly along the Westerly line of Rogers Street 70 feet; thence Westerly at right angles to first course 100 feet; thence Northerly parallel to first course 70 feet; thence Easterly 100 feet to the point of beginning, situate in Lot 2 of Section 32, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and being that parcel of land formerly designated as Lot 8 and the Northerly 10 feet of Lot 9 in Block 8 of LAKESIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	마리 마이 그리 전쟁을 잃게 되는 하면 모든 다음이 되는 것이다. 보통하는 사람이 생각하는 사람들은 보다 되었다.
Filed for record at request of	
of Mortgages FEE \$25.00	o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98
	By Athlun Roses